

PCLA Member Code of Conduct for ALL Junior Members (Ages 9 -18)

MEMBER INFOR	MATION			
Name:				
First			Middle	Last
Date of Birth:	//	/	Age:	
			nip Affiliation: 4-H OR l	FFA
JUNIOR MEMBE	R CODE OF C	CONDUCT		
tax code. PCLA seeks to local 4-H and FFA grouprojects. We believe in attending events, meetin PCLA Bylaws, Rules at 2. I am aware that my a Conduct. I agree to concresult in the loss of priv	o work to educate ups to ensure that to creating a safe entings, activities, live and PCLA Member actions and decision duct myself in accilleges during PCL estock shows or safe	local youth in agricushe junior membershivironment that encoustock shows, or salest Code of Conduct arons affect me and other ordance with the PCA events, meetings, ales. My signature be	alture and generally promote a prof PCLA has an annual you rages educating youth in agrics sponsored by PCLA, are required future modifications or ameters. I acknowledge that I have LA Member Code of Conduct activities, livestock shows or low demonstrates my agreement.	e, or the corresponding section of any future Federal griculture. PCLA seeks to work in conjunction with th show and sale for their consigned market livestock culture. All PCLA members participating in or uired to conduct themselves according to the current endments to the PCLA's Member Code of Conduct. The been given a copy of the PCLA Member Code of at all times. I understand that my failure to do so may sales including involvement in future PCLA events, ent to abide by the PCLA Members Code of Conduct,
Signature of PCLA Member	-			Date
conduct himself/ herself times, and that failure to livestock shows, sales of	f in accordance with a do so may result or any other meeting.	ith the current PCLA in the consequences ngs, often establish sp	Member Code of Conduct an stated in paragraph 2 above. I pecific expectations, guideline	hild. I understand that my child will be expected to d any future modifications or amendments at all I also understand that coordinators of PCLA events, es, and consequences, and should my child choose to each event and follow them accordingly.
Signature of Parent or Lego	al Guardian			Date

PCLA members & volunteers ages 19 + must complete the PCLA MEMBER CODE OF CONDUCT AGREEMENT (AGES 19 & OVER) ALL VOLUNTEERS MUST BE A PAID MEMBER OF PCLA.

This form shall be completed when registering to become a member of the Preston County Livestock Association. All questions concerning the PCLA Member Code of Conduct, or the Rules and Bylaws Governing the Preston County Livestock Association shall be directed to the Preston County Livestock Association President, at wvpcla@gmail.com, and he/she will present such to the Board of Directors.